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Analysis of BBMP Pourakarmika Survey 2021
Context:
This survey seeks to identify pourakarmikas working in BBMP wards and understanding of work-related details and challenges.

The aim of the study is to understand the working conditions and challenges faced by getting first-hand response from
Pourakarmikas and infer the findings for informed action plan/decision.

Survey had following 6 sections with 68 questions

e Section1-PKs General information (7 Questions)
e Section 2 - Work related (18 Questions)

e Section 3 - Salary related (13 Questions)

e Section 4 - Work support related ( 14 Questions)

e Section 5 - Grievance redressal ( 4 Questions)

e Section 6 - Any other matter (12 Questions)

Response collection exercise was carried out from Dec 6™ to Jan 14" during 6 weeks by B.CLIP Civic Leaders while interacting
with PKs. Responses were digitally recorded keeping anonymity.

e No of Zones covered: 8 Zone

e No of responses collected: 711 responses
e No of Wards covered: 62 Wards

e No of B.CLIP Leaders: 41 Civic Leaders

Analysis of responses | Key learnings/ Observations:

Section 1 - PKs General information

1. Gender | ®on

75% respondents (536) were women, and 24% respondents (174) were Men
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2. Age | DAY,

62% respondents (439) lie in age bracket 30 - 45 years of age, 27% of respondents (191) lie between 45 — 60 years and 11%
respondents (81) are of 18 -30 years of age

3. Education Qualification | 3,33 e9e3

70% of the respondents (495) have no formal schooling, 19% of respondents (135) have studied till class 5th and 10% of
respondents ( 71) till class 10th and 1% of respondents (10) are undergraduate.

4. ID Number | 7333 B083;

29 respondents did not carry ID cards to work out of 771 when responses were collected

5. Ward Name & No | &T°c 38R0 a03), 085 & Zone | 220 30

Responses were collected from 62 wards across 8 zones,

¢ Bommanahalli Zone ( 5 wards)

e Dasarahalli Zone (4 wards)

e East Zone (7 wards)

¢ Mahadevapura Zone (9 wards)

e Rajarajeshwarinagara Zone ( 3 wards)
e South Zone (19 wards)

e West Zone (11 wards)

e VYelahanka Zone ( 4 wards)

Section 2 - Work related

1. How long have you been working as a Pourakarmika: | <)€&3) @3°0F0eETTON &), DBDOTW FTOA 23508323 L0
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88% of respondents (625) are working as Pourakarmika for more than 5 years, 10% respondents (69) are working as Pourakarmika
from 1-5 years and 2% respondents (17) are working as pourakarmikas less than a year

2. How long have you been working in this ward: | 8% a0@*eI¢)_d@R), DSDOW TOA s390BIS D LD

85% of the respondents (605) are as well working in the same ward for more than five years, 12% respondents (83) are working
as Pourakarmika from 1-5 years in same ward and 3% respondents (23) are working as pourakarmikas less than a year

3. How long does it take to reach your mustering point? | dald, a0X.DOMF @aOI0ES ENTEN DRI, A0 SRTIFTRP),3T3?

53% respondents (375) said they will take 1-2kms to reach their mustering point, 31% respondents (223) said they will take 500
mts - T km and 16 % respondents (113) said they will take less than 500 mts

4. During the last month, Out of 7 days in a week how many days you worked ? | T¥G 30R¥e) , 23933, 7 DINFS) Afad) da),, DS
FORA 2350BD L0

During the last month, Out of 7 days in a week only 61% respondents (435) worked for all seven days, 19% of respondents (133)
worked for 6 days, 14% respondents (102) worked for 2- 5 days and 6% respondents (41) worked for 5 days

5. Do you get holidays regularly? | e3) Q)0ODeZe0N GNP, B3OS LT?

81% responded (576) agreed that they get holidays regularly, 19% respondents (135) say they don’t get holidays regularly

6. How many days of holiday do you get in a week | 2,033 53083E¢€)_ Qe DR, DINY T2 AMI T

73% respondents (516) said that they get 2 half days on wed and Sunday as holiday in a week, 16% respondents (112) said they
get one day of holiday, 7% respondents (50) said they get no holiday and 5% respondents (33) said 2 or more days of holiday in
a week

7. Do you work in shifts? | d¢&3) PN FTOR 30WIYCTa?

54% of the respondents (385) said they do not work in shifts and remaining 46% respondents (326) works in shifts

8. If yes, Which shift? | 35°%3) o203, O30S 0P?
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All respondents (325) said they work in morning ( 6:00 am to 2:00 pm) shift

9. Do you get shifted between wards or Mustering points? | OfEd) OTFEENSY) 9B sADOIT TOONNOEFNRY W
3.990301Re %), 30?

92% respondents (655) agreed that they won't get shifted between wards or mustering points, 8% respondents (56) said they
get shifted between wards or mustering points

10. If ves, How often do you get shifted between wards or mustering points within the same ward? | 3°G3, 9T DT E I Bdad
OB ENY) 9IB230 aNR.DOMN EWIONOEFNY SIS Ifed) e, 2300 X 03TV, 3D?

54% respondents (30) said they shifted every week, 20% respondents (11) said once in a month, 14% respondents (8) said once in
six months and 4% respondents (2) said every 15 days once they get shifted

11. Do you get access to restroom facility & drinking water during work | F3E ZaHoDTE) FP2FH O eI BTEOINE DD AP35
BB L0

76% respondents (539) said that they do not get access to restroom facility & drinking water during work, 24% respondents (172)
said they have a access.

12. If no, What is the reason | 9 T3, 3909303

46% respondents(247) said there are no public toilets as reason, 11% respondents (61) said far from working place and 43%
respondents (230) agreed both as reasons for no access to toilets and drinking water

13. How far you have to travel for restroom or drinking water? | F2230e>03) 963530 TEOIES DCDMON Da3) DR, L3RBT 03IV RLICE?

43% of the respondents (304) said they have to travel 1-2km, 23% respondents (160) said they have to travel less than 500mts, 16
% respondents (115) said they have to travel less than a km and 19% respondents (132) have to travel more than 2 km to access
the toilets and drinking water
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14. Do you receive following safety gear that BBMP provides you | 2320008 el 2BNAYE FENS AICFTI0 AGESINTS, €
A LFORY3C00?

98.9% (704) of the responded PK’s said they receive uniform from BBMP
74.6% (531) of the respondents said that they receive gloves fromm BBMP
67 % (477) of them said they receive broom fromm BBMP

66.6% (475) of them said they receive shoes from BBMP

5% (36) of them said they also receive raincoat from BBMP

1.1% (8) said that they have also received sweater from BBMP

0.8% (6) have received mask from BBMP

15. If No for one or more of the above, How do you get it regularly: | &3¢S 2,03 9T B, SIHINLR B DT B, Dfad) 9T,
Q0N Ied0N 3t BB CO:

42% of respondents (225) said they receive safety gears from supervisor/contractor whereas 39% respondents (206) of them
purchase on their own, 7% of respondents (36) said they receive safety gears from citizens, 5% respondents (26) said they get it
from all sources and 8% respondents (41) of said they won't use safety gears.

16. What safety gear do you wish that BBMP should give you? | 202002 e 0350e3 RITTI0 ABPINTR), ICEBLETOL) Afe)

2003>3¢0?
Safety gear No of
Item Respondents %
Broom 108 15.19%
uniform 29 4.08%
Gloves 136 19.13%
Shoes 93 13.08%
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Sanitizer 51 717%
First Aid 1 1.55%
Raincoat 46 6.47%
Pushcart 4 0.56%
Hat/ Cap 25 3.52%
Koradu 7 0.98%
Sweater 14 1.97%
Sanitary pads 1 1.55%
All of the Above 1 1.55%

5% of them said that Rs 200/ month is not sufficient to buy safety gears.

17. On_an average, how many days in a month you will be absent from work | ZTIDOIRN, 3ONLH DR, DASNY) D) TOIF,
1,822 0a0 30

47% respondents (334) said they will be absent from work for 1-2 days a month, 39% respondents (279) of them work all days in
a month and not absent from work, 14% respondents (101) say they will be absent for 2-3 days a month

16. What are the reasons for your absence from work in general ARe3T5se0N TORDOT e, €93NT A, 3R FoCLNY) O30e)ed)

48% respondents (338) said illness as the reason for absence from work, 47% respondents (332) said family/personal related work,
1% respondents (5) said accidents during work as reason and 3% respondents (18) said they won't take leave

Section 3 - Salary related

1. Do you get salary regularly | Q€&3) 030N FOWY B3OS0

99% respondents (702)said that they receive salary regularly, 1% respondents (9) said No

2. If No, How many months’ salary is pending? | 9 DT .3, &), 30NY FOWY 2508 BRL?
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33% respondents (3) have 2 months of salary pending, 33% of respondents (3) have 3-6 months of salary pending and 33%
respondents (3) have more than 6 months of salary pending

3. Do vou receive the payment as a direct deposit in your Bank | Qdad, B0WY )ad). 230:0F° 85037 3TN 223BI3 ZOE ?

99% respondents (707) said they receive salary as a direct deposit in their bank and the remaining 1% respondents (4) said they
receive it as cash from supervisor/ contractor

4. If NO, How do you receive monthly payment | &) T3, €3 30T A0WFesx3), 3R A LT0RIILD

1% respondents (4) said they receive it as cash from supervisor/ contractor

5. Do vou get your salary slip every month | 5318 30N )Pl e, B0 23eE30303), VB3NS T

37% respondents (266) said they receive salary every month, 26% respondents (184) said sometimes they get salary slip and 37%
respondents (261) said they won't receive any salary slip

6. Do you have to pay anyone for receiving Monthly salary on time | &H03)¥, ADO30N e300 &3X3Tesx3), BBONEN DCEI)
03500NEETC L BED Fed IR LFC?

95% respondents (673) said they don’t pay anyone to receiving monthly salary, 2% respondents (14) said they do pay sometimes,
and 3% respondents (24) said they pay someone to receive their salary regularly

7. If yes, why do you pay them and whom do you pay | &°G) DOWRET, )fed) 953071 HT &0e33AILD s, el 0ednR
@0e333)3¢0

82% of respondents (31) said they pay their supervisor and 18% respondents (7) said they pay to their association or sangha

8. Do you give biometric attendance every day ? | €&3) @318 2030¢e0E3/T° 50025008 T3S LT?

98% respondents (694) said they give biometric attendance every day, 2% respondents ( 11) said they don't give biometric
attendance and 1% respondent (6) said sometimes they give biometric attendance

9. Are there any difficulties in submitting your attendance | a3y, 302023003, ) FIa3€) O30T 3LOTBNYIAE
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91% respondents (650) said they do not have any difficulties in submitting their attendance, 9% respondents (61) said they
have difficulties in submitting attendance

10. If Yes, please specify | 38233 DOWRET, WO, B2 A

Out of the 9% who have problem in submitting attendance, 64% respondents (39) get delay in reaching the mustering point
and 36% respondents (22) said biometric is not working

11. Do you know your ESI/PF number | &), BE*80/Qedey* A085 et 3PDPA3E

68% respondents (483) know their ESI/PF number, 32% respondents (228) are not aware of their ESI/PF number

12. Have you tried withdrawing amount for loan from your PF | Qad). dedaXa)0T3 T &BEBONEN Ifad) 310308, 3D LT

58% respondents (409) have not tried withdrawing amount for loan from their PF account, 42% respondents (302) have
withdrawn amounts for loan from PF account

13. Is your mobile number linked to your PF account | Qad), a3023;5° 3083,0053), dad), Dedep® 3031 D0T® 308N TOE

79% responded (561) mobile number linked to their PF account, 21% respondents said their mobile number is not linked to PF
account

Section 4 - Work support related ( 14 Questions)

1. Do vou know vou are entitled for following benefits from BBMP ESI, PF, Gratuity fund | 2)2)6d0&) QedA*80, cdeda’, MoeR3
BOTFAOT BB RCBINPT eI 9BETIND LD DOT) et 3PDTANE

58% respondents ( 415) are aware that they are entitled for following benefits fromm BBMP ESI, PF, Gratuity fund. 42% respondents
(293) are not aware.

2. Have you ever used ESI hospital for care? | c)€3) dOTRTTRL VA e3A_ S0, e3BeCN%esB,FMoN WFAR L0?

76% respondents (537) have not used ESI hospital for care, 24% respondents(174) have used ESI hospital for care

3. If No, what is the reason 9 3.3, TTL9a33
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38% respondents (205) have said they don't know which hospital to go, 33% respondents (176) have citied other reasons such
as take treatment in pvt hospitals, 21% respondents (111) have said all of the above as reason

4. When is the last time you have used ESI| hospital Q)3 ZRIFON 2300 YdF*E0 333100, Oeaon WFAD. 0

64% respondents ( 456) have not gone to ESI hospital at all, whereas 20% respondents ( 141) have gone to ESI hospital one year
before, 41 respondents (6%) have gone to ESI hospital in between 6 months to one year, 31 respondents have gone to ESI
hospital in between 3-6 months. 24 respondents ( 3%) have visited ESI hospital with in three months and 18 respondents(3%)
have visited ESI hospital within one month

5. Whom do vou ask for leave when vou are not doing well | c)€a3) e98503RENR:DO0T 20¥ N3 Bdadon el 03001 32
) 360

91% respondents (645) will reach out to supervisor for leave and 9% respondents (66) have informed they will contact JHI
(Junior Health Inspector) for leave.

6. Did you encounter any form of harassment in your workplace &), FORRE B FTE) ACad) FRITFT), DTIDAD LT?
97% respondents ( 687) have informed No to any form of harassment at workplace, 3% respondents (24) have informed Yes

7. If Yes, What kind of harassment? &%) 033, O3i0es DEIO 3TITY?

88% respondents ( 21) have informed verbal harassment, 8% respondents ( 2) as personal harassment and 4% respondents (1) as
personal and verbal harassment

8. From whom? 0350003372

50% respondents (12) have informed supervisor, 25% respondents (6) as JHI/AEE, 21% respondents (5) have informed contractor
and 4% respondents (1) as citizens

9. How frequent does BBMP officials organize medical check-ups for vou 20200 9TONE) e )., 2300
23,353 C03) BTORHBNRP Y, 30300223303
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36% respondents ( 259) have informed medical check-ups will be organised once in a year by BBMP officials, 24% respondents
(168) have informed check-ups will be organised once in three months, 20% respondents (142) have informed check-ups have

not be done at all, 14% respondents (96) informed check-ups will be held once in six months, 4% respondents ( 31) said check-

ups will be organised monthly and 2% respondents (15) says medical check-ups will be organised once in nine month.

10. Any of yvour major health issues taken care by BBMP officials &)l 030G &31a3009) €38N s oA NP A020DATO3,
BBMP 90300 NE) et AT2O e300 T8¢

76% respondents (537) have informed BBMP officials has not taken care of major health issues; 24% respondents ( 174) have
informed officials has taken care.

1. Are you regularly getting Mid-Day meals? | )fa3) 00eZedoN aNT0s30,53 REIas3), BBOINNSCT?

90% respondents (640) say they get Mid-Day meals regularly, 10% respondents ( 71) have said don't get Mid-Day meals
regularly

12. What time do vou get mid-day meal from BBMP? | BBMP QaR e)50530,53 RS edaR)., A0 DEBIS T

97% respondents ( 633) said Mid-Day meal is served at 11:00 am, 5% respondents ( 12) said meals served at 1:00 pm and 1%
respondents (5) says meals being served at 12:00 pm

13. How do you rate the quality of mid-day meals given? | e%0:3,& ARET MIa0E.TS 7. el D) 3D

46% respondents ( 328) say quality of meal is good, 30% respondents ( 212) say meal quality is very good. 15% respondents (109)
said meal quality is bad and 9% respondents (62) has said very bad quality of meal

14. Any suggestions vou have regarding mid-day meals improvement? | s)%0:3.5 AR ZIPTHNI A0WORDATO3 )
O30T AOBRP T, BRODD LT? WO, BOWBFTLRY,

Range of suggestions such as provide breakfast instead of meal, included different variety of meal with different menu
covering egg, chapati, non veg and fruits, improvement of quality of food

Section 5 - Grievance redressal ( 4 Questions)

10
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1. If vou face a work-related problem, who do you report it to | 2a3) 83,8 1} ROWORDAT ADNA O, DWIDATT, ) CITS,
035007 ST DB

86% respondents (613) say they will report to supervisor about the work relate problem, 12% respondents (84) report to JHI/AEE
and 2% respondents (14) says they will not report to anyone.

2. If No, reason for not reporting: | 9 DG 3. 3800 e30BOTE) FoTED:

43% respondents ( 6) say no support from management as reason for not reporting the problem, 36% respondents (5) say lack
of awareness as reason for not reporting, 14% respondents (2) say insufficient policies and procedures and 7% respondents (1)
said fear of punitive action.

3. Do you get response from the reporting person | «)€s3) e300 3350@Ies 3353 AVOT 313310DONT), BB 3T

94% respondents ( 670) have said they will get response from the reporting team, 6% respondents ( 41) say they don't get
response

4. How much time will be taken to respond to you issue | e, AeNAsR 180N Y., AeO SRTNTRLLIMI T

84% respondents (595) said they get response within one week, 11% respondents ( 78) say within 15 days, 4% respondents (27)
say no response, 1% respondents (7) say one month, and 1% respondents (4) says more than one month

Section 6 - Any other matter (12 Questions)

1. Are you a member of any union | Qa3 030 TDE3R 20TR,E)/ ONRNONT IBI0ND.CT

91% respondents (646) have said they are not members of any unions, and 9% respondents says they are members of unions

2. If Yes, Please name the organization: | 3P%E) OWRET, BORNeNE.. AOA. 0N, BADA:

29% respondents (19) are members of Karnataka Rajya nagar palike nagara Sabha purasabhe Pourakarmika mahasanga and Dr.
B R Ambedkar dalitara Pourakarmika mahasangha, 23% respondents (15) are members of association which they don't know

n
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the name, 6% respondents (4) are members of KSDPS safai karmachari sangha, 8% respondents (5) are members of Karnataka
pourakarmikara sangha and 5% respondents (3) are members of karnataka pragathipara pKs sangha.

3. Do vou get any specific service/help from union | A€ad) 2.30,8Y/ DRI DO O3RN TOTETRL DDER.. ACe3/ATION
A EIONNEILOR)

73% respondents ( 517) said they don't get service/help from union, 27% respondents (194) say they get service/help from union

4. If Yes, Pls share details | 3823 dODBT, BODNeNEd)., edasBNY ), BOTRY,.

50% respondents (24) get help from union on working with management to help resolve workplace issues, 23% respondents (11)
get help as being an advocate for employees, 17% respondents (8) say they get help as ensuring employers are meeting their
minimum obligations and 10% respondents 95) says looking into suspected breach of workplace laws, discrimination laws,
workplace safety laws.

5. Inform any other work-related issue/problems vou face difficulty and has not been addressed by vour supervisor: Details
to be captured | el EIDRI8 B3 030N V3T 53,8 -BOWORDI AeNA/BNANT D), PR DI, Do,
2306e) 2F9TBTOOR 3PFCIDND : deSTNT ), DRV FICH

53% respondents (203) say commmunication as problem/issue, 22% respondents (84) say low motivation and job satisfaction, 8%
respondents (32 says gossip and interpersonal conflicts are issue, 6% respondents (24) say work equipment related problems
and 1% respondents 94) has issues of bullying.

6. If you have any unresolved issue currently related to work: Details to be captured | ) TOXT, FOWORAT OHT
TOBOAINT FAeNAONT),, BRODE.T: c)aSBNRY ), ATTDONLICE

Responses covers following unresolved issues: Toilets at mustering points, pending salary, brooms and pushcarts are not given
regularly, bus pass and quatres, holidays during festivals

12
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7. Are any of vour relatives working as Pourakarmikas in BBMP | &), Z020RTT) 220D CNC) &3P TToed)E FTO0N TOX
2399308 . Bo3Ne

63% respondents (451) have no relative working as PKs in BBMP whereas 37% respondents (260) have relatives working as BBMP
PKs.

8. If ves, How many are working | 32830 O G3, edaR)., OB FOR a39083)3.10.8

64% respondents (166) say one of their relative is working as BBMP PK, 18% respondents (47) say two of their relatives work as
PKs, 10% respondents (25) said more than three relatives and 8% respondents (22) says three relative works as BBMP PKs.

9. Ifves, place of work (Ward Name): 3233 O3, TOAR A.Y (00T BATD):

35% respondents (91) said their relatives work in wards under South Zone, 19% respondents (49) said their relatives work in
wards under East Zone, 14% respondents (36) said their relatives work in wards under Mahadevapura Zone, 9% respondents
(24) said their relatives work in wards under west and Yehalanka Zone, 7% respondents (18) said their relatives work in wards
under Bomanahalli Zone, 6% respondents (16) said their relatives work in wards under RR Nagar Zone, 1% respondents (1) said
their relatives work in wards under Dasarahalli Zone

10. What is the relation to vou with them working as Pourakarmikas | &80 ET00N TOA 53003 930N A)adNRe 3
AO0WOT3

Majority of relatives are, Spouse F0M3 (37%), Siblings 2.BIE3,T3e330 (28%), , Parents FRERFTI (11%), Children e03,%%, (75) and
Relatives (18%)

1. How did you join as BBMP Pourakarmika | «)€a3) 22006 e3°8T0edd)E TN B ACDBZR0LRD LD

64% respondents (454) joined as PK through suggested by a family member/friends, 32% respondents (224) joined through
contractor contacting them, 2% respondents (17) joined since they were familiar with the work via previous work and news
source of hiring.

12. Did your children get the education benefit from BBMP | &, s0ZP1 2)2)d0DN0E 3BT 3023 28,30306?

13
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98% respondents (694) said No, they don't get education benefit to children from BBMP and 2% respondents (17) says they have
received education benefits for children fromm BBMP

Detailed Analysis of responses:

Section 1- PKs General information ( 7 Questions)

1. Gender | ®don

9 et dn d Prefer not to sa

BBMP Zone Female | &% | % |Male | JHOoR| % BeTRIED "ao_"ae@t;t)él_ﬁﬁ Total
Bommanahalli Zone | BoxH SBL, 32 74% 1 26% 43
Dasarahalli Zone | ORI TIBL, 13 81% 3 19% 16
East Zone | Fp[F 97 76% 3] 24% 128
Mahadevapura Zone | &®T3¢=33)0 64 59% 45 41% 109
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | o %00%3¢3,. 03113 o8 78% 8 229, 26
South Zone | B33 0 208 85% 38 15% 246
West Zone | 89,a0 60 76% 18 23% 1 I 79
Yelahanka Zone | ob©®B0F 34 63% 20 37% 54
Total 536 [75% 174 [24% 1 7

14
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2. Age | BoHRY,

BBMP Zone 18 - 30 % 30 - 45 % 45 - 60 % Total
Bommanahalli Zone | 30z SBY, 3 7% 30 70% 10 23% 43
Dasarahalli Zone | D30 ®BY, 8 50% 7 44% 1 6% 16
East Zone | gpSF 15 12% 71 55% 42 33% 128
Mahadevapura Zone | S®T3€e3R)0 16 15% 61 56% 32 29% 109
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | o2 0023¢3,.03n10 2 6% 26 72%, 8 22% 26
South Zone | 38 0 16 7% 180 73% 50 20% 246
West Zone | &9, 6 8% 41 52% 32 41% 79
Yelahanka Zone | 0 30F 15 28% 23 43% 16 30% 54
Total 81 | 1% 439 | 62% 191 27% 7n

15
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3. Education Qualification | 3,333 9333

No formal Schooling | Class 5 | Class 10 | Undergraduate |

BBMP Zone T Btne, % |s3csona| © |oscsona| ? | snogess dge| | o
Bommanahalli Zone | B0 SBL, 35 81% 6 14% 2 5% 0 0% 43
Dasarahalli Zone | TORTCBP, 7 44% 4 25% 5 31% 0% 16
East Zone | ﬁ\ﬁ‘)ﬁ%_ 73 57% 43 34% 11 9% 1 1% 128
Mahadevapura Zone | S®@33€=)T 89 82% 16 15% 3 3% 1 1% 109
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co %0233, 03110 26 72% 9 25% 1 3% 0% 36
South Zone | d'ﬁ;ﬁ&) 187 76% 27 1% 29 12% 3 1% 246
West Zone | &9,z 42 56% 19 25% 14 19% 4 5% 75
Yelahanka Zone | 0h©®@0% 36 68% 11 21% 6 1% 1 2% 53
Total 495 70% 135 19% 71 10% 10 1% 711

4. 1D Number | 108238 m0&3;

29 respondents did not carry ID cards to work out of 771 when responses were collected
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5. Zone | W08 30 and Ward Name & No | 3ot BRTI a03), A0

BBMP Zone No of Wards covered Ward No and Name

174 HSR Layout

175 Bommanahalli
Bommanahalli Zone | B3Rz ST, 5 189 Hongasandra

190 Mangammanapalya
191 Singasandra

12 Shettyhalli

182 Padmanabha Nagar
41 Peenya Industrial Area
70 Rajagopala Nagar

Dasarahalli Zone | TeXITBL, 4

11 Shanthala Nagar
23 Nagavara

24 HBR Layout

East Zone | FPIF 7 50 Benniganahalli
62 Ramaswamy Palya
76 Gayathri Nagar
90 Ulsoor

149 Varthur

150 Bellandur

25 Horamavu

51 Vijinapura
Mahadevapura Zone | ®83¢3)0 9 54 Hoodi

81 Vignana Nagar
83 Kadugudi

85 Doddanekkundi
87 HAL Airport
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Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co%09%3¢3, 0310

198 Hemmigepura
69 Laggere
73 Kottigepalya

South Zone | 38 g0

19

123 Vijay Nagar

132 Attiguppe

133 Hampi Nagar

134 Bapuji Nagar

151 Koramangala

152 Sudduguntepalya
154 Basavangudi

155 Hanumantha Nagar
156 Sri Nagar

158 Deepanjali Nagar
161 Hosakerehalli

162 Giri Nagar

163 Katriguppe

164 Vidyapeetha

165 Ganeshmandira Ward
177 J.P.Nagar

178 Sarakki

182 Padmanabha Nagar
183 Chikkalasandra

West Zone | &9,

il

125 Marenahalli

140 Chamrajpet

44 Marappana Palya
64 Rajamahal

74 Shakthiganapathi Nagar
76 Gayathri Nagar

77 Dattathreya Temple
94 Gandhi Nagar

95 Subhash Nagar

96 Okalipuram

99 Rajaji Nagar

Yelahanka Zone | chox0%

5 Jakkur

6 Thanisandra

7 Byatarayanapura
8 Kodigehalli

Total

62
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Section 2 - Work related ( 18 Questions)

1. How long have you been working as a Pourakarmika:

| A€ TPTTNETTON R, IO TOA 239083 DLD

Less than 1year | 1-5 years | More than 5 years |
BBMP Zone 1858 038R | | 153REAS | | 5 SnenOnos ded, |
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o 3B, 0 0% 5 12% 38 88%
Dasarahalli Zone | TR BB, 0 0% 3 19% 13 81%
East Zone | PF 2 2% 14 1% 2 88%
Mahadevapura Zone | 3033530 1 1% 21 19% 87 80%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D92%09%3¢3 05313 0 0% 3 8% 33 92%
South Zone | 33 9 4 2% 23 9% 219 89%
West Zone | 89,5 6 8% 0 0% 73 92%
Yelahanka Zone | obox30% 4 7% 0 0% 50 93%
Total 17 2% 69 10% 625 88%
2. How long have you been working in this ward: | &3 s30T eS¢). DR, DIDOTW FOR 30BISD LD
Less than 1year | 1-5 years | More than 5 years |
BBMP Zone 18R8Fe038R | | 153REAS | | 5 SnenOnos ded, |
Bommanahalli Zone | BRzH SBP, 3 7% 5 12% 35 81%
Dasarahalli Zone | DR TR, 0 0% 3 19% 13 81%
East Zone | {P[E 8 6% 16 13% 104 81%
Mahadevapura Zone | 23033530 4 4% 20 18% 85 78%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o %0023¢3, 0310 0 0% 3 8% 33 92%
South Zone | B33 9 4 2% 26 1% 216 88%
West Zone | 89,5 2 3% 7 9% 70 89%
Yelahanka Zone | 0box30% 2 4% 3 6% 49 91%
Total 23 3% 83 12% 605 85%
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3. How long does it take to reach your mustering point? | Qe a0R,D0M s50000E3* SENTDI R, AeNOD INTTRP,3T?

BBMP Zone 500 mts % | 500 mts-1km | % Tkm -2 km %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SBP, 4 9% 16 37% 23 53%
Dasarahalli Zone | TR TR, 4 25% 2 13% 10 63%
East Zone | ZPIF 39 30% 33 26% 56 44%
Mahadevapura Zone | 2>®303¢353)0 16 15% 37 34% 56 51%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D9 %0923¢3 0310 1 31% 1 31% 14 39%
South Zone | 33 9 20 8% 82 33% 144 59%
West Zone | d@dw 1 14% 32 41% 36 46%
Yelahanka Zone | 0b©®@0% 8 15% 10 19% 36 67%
Total 13 16% 223 31% 375 53%

4. During the last month, Out of 7 days in a week how many days you worked ? | 393 30Nn¥e) , 23001, 7 DINY). )

DR, DT TOA 0B LO

2 - 5days 5 days 6 days 7 days
BBMP Zone 2.5 A o aanes | * 6 oo | * 7 o]
Bommanahalli Zone | 30 339, 17 40% 2 5% 5 12% 19 44%
Dasarahalli Zone | ToX3TRY, 1 6% 1 6% 5 31% 9 56%
East Zone | fPSE 34 27% 1 9% 19 15% 64 50%
Mahadevapura Zone | & ®T3¢35)3 16 15% 5 5% 17 16% 71 65%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D% 0023¢3, D310 5 14% 2 6% 12 33% 17 47%
South Zone | (3'3'“'88 12 5% 13 5% 50 20% 171 70%
West Zone | ﬁ@dd) 8 10% 4 5% 18 23% 49 62%
Yelahanka Zone | cdheox30% 9 17% 3 6% 7 13% 35 65%
Total 102 14% 41 6% 133 19% 435 61%
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5. Do you get holidays regularly? | Qfed) D0ONeAFeoN CEoRSNP I, BLONISLT?

BBMP Zone No | 9, % Yes | 3T %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3D SBP, 14 33% 29 67%
Dasarahalli Zone | oXTCIY, 0 0% 16 100%
East Zone | FPTF 24 19% 104 81%
Mahadevapura Zone | &>®303¢353)0 16 15% 93 85%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D9 %09%3¢3 05313 8 22% 28 78%
South Zone | B33 9 56 23% 190 77%
West Zone | 89,5 5 6% 74 94%
Yelahanka Zone | oo &80% 12 22% 42 78%
Total 135 19% 576 81%

6. How many days of holiday do you get in a week | 2,0%3) @303%). Qa7 deR),, DINY T A3

2 Half days - Half day

3 or more days

1da 2 days on Wed and Sunda No Holida
BBMP Zone 1 b):dl % 2 myasl % 2 953F DINSD myz:sl % |3 engm,, % el 'aomy %
@3, O3V TOTd >
Bommanahalli Zone | B30zH, 339, il 26% 2 5% 26 60% 0 0% 4 9%
Dasarahalli Zone | ToXITHBL, 8 50% 1 6% 7 44% 0 0% 0 0%
East Zone | gpPSE 12 9% 6 5% 96 75% 2 2% 12 9%
Mahadevapura Zone | »®T3¢=g)3 9 8% 1 1% 93 85% 0 0% 6 6%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co%0923¢3 013 6 17% 2 6% 22 61% 0 0% 6 17%
South Zone | 33 9 50 20% n 4% 160 65% 4 2% 21 9%
West Zone | ﬁgﬁﬁ) 8 10% 0] 0% 71 90% 0] 0% 0 0%
Yelahanka Zone | chox30% 8 15% 2 4% 4] 76% 2 4% 1 2%
Total n2 16% 25 4% 516 73% 8 1% 50 7%
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7. Do you work in shifts? | Q¢z3) @aPODNE). TOR 0B LT?

BBMP Zone No|Q®, | % |Yes | &B°TW| %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3D S8, 26 60% 17 40%
Dasarahalli Zone | TR TR, 9 56% 7 44%
East Zone | ZPSIE 79 62% 49 38%
Mahadevapura Zone | 23033530 45 41% 64 59%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 09 %0923¢3 05313 27 75% 9 25%
South Zone | B33 9 136 55% 110 45%
West Zone | &9, 41 52% 38 48%
Yelahanka Zone | oo IBOF 22 41% 32 59%
Total 385 54% 326 46%

8. Ifyes, Which shift? | 3°t3) 0033, 03503 w00P?

BBMP Zone

Evening ( 2:00 pm to 8:00 pm) |
B0 (DPo;®, 2:00 DoTT3,

%

Morning (6:00 am to 2:00 pm) |
23911, (F028 6:00 DOT 2:003331)

8:00)
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o 3B, 0 0% 17 100%
Dasarahalli Zone | DR TR, 0 0% 7 100%
East Zone | FpP=F 0 0% 49 100%
Mahadevapura Zone | ®303¢353)0 0 0% 64 100%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D9 2%0923¢3 05310 0 0% 9 100%
South Zone | 33 9 1 1% 109 99%
West Zone | &3, 0 0% 38 100%
Yelahanka Zone | 0©®@0F 0 0% 32 100%
Total 1 0% 325 100%
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9. Do you get shifted between wards or Mustering points? | A€z WVIFENT) TR aNALO0NT TIANOEFNY I3V

R .$9030e %), 3L007?
BBMP Zone No | e, % Yes | 3°T %
Bommanahalli Zone | BozH SBY, 36 84% 7 16%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRITBY, 14 88% 2 13%
East Zone | = 120 94% 8 6%
Mahadevapura Zone | &>®3c3¢3Q)0 106 97% 3 3%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0923¢3 05313 33 92% 3 8%
South Zone | B33 9 224 91% 22 9%
West Zone | 89,50 72 91% 7 9%
Yelahanka Zone | oo a&0% 50 93% 4 7%
Total 655 92% 56 8%

10. If yes, How often do you get shifted between wards or mustering points within the same ward?
PO EID) B3 WOTFENS) €90 eNRLDOTT WO OEFNY T[T ) DR, 200 B FO0ITRRP,SD?

TPTIRT, 9T

Every 15 days once Every week | Not at all | Once in a month | Once in six Month

BBMP Zone % % % % %

| 15DINPRe, > &8 900 ° e3¢ 9O, > Sondried, ° | esBr3ondriesd, °
Bommanahalli Zone | 3R ST, 0 0% 4 57% 2 29% 0 0% 1 14%
Dasarahalli Zone | ToRC®Y, 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 1 50% 0 0%
East Zone | ®PSF 0 0% 4 50% 1 13% 1 13% 2 25%
Mahadevapura Zone | @®t3¢e3e)0 0 0% 3 100% 0] 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o%0023¢8,0310 0 0% 0 0% 0] 0% 2 67% 1 33%
South Zone | (a1 R0 1 5% 12 55% 1 5% 5 23% 3 14%
West Zone | ES&,@ 0] 0% 4 57% 1 14% 2 29% 0] 0%
Yelahanka Zone | oDOBOT 1 25% 2 50% 0] 0% 0 0% 1 25%
Total 2 4% 30 54% 5 9% Ll 20% 8 14%
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11. Do you get access to restroom facility & drinking water during work | FOXE Ae00NTE), FPeFo A3 203, TN DED

AP BT30S LT?

BBMP Zone No | 9®, % Yes | 3°T)> %
Bommanahalli Zone | Bz SBY, 33 77% 10 23%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXITBY, 15 94% 1 6%
East Zone | Fp=F 86 67% 42 33%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®303¢353)0 80 73% 29 27%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0923¢3, 0310 25 69% 1 31%
South Zone | B33 9 201 82% 45 18%
West Zone | 89,5 59 75% 20 25%
Yelahanka Zone | oo a®&B0% 40 74% 14 26%
Total 539 76% 172 24%

12. If no, What is the reason | 3.3, ToT€9a3(3)

Closed during our Far from our No public toilets |
BBMP Zone All of the above % working hours | % working place | % T N %

| IS PO FFe FOIT IHHTE), Sed, FOIT obrde

23,NT 3 Do BT ”
Bommanahalli Zone | B2z SB, 19 58% 0% 2 6% 12 36%
Dasarahalli Zone | TORTX Y, 5 33% 0% 3 20% 7 47%
East Zone | P 3] 36% 1 1% 12 14% 42 49%
Mahadevapura Zone | BB CR G 25 31% 0% 20 25% 35 44%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 092%0923¢3, 05130 13 52% 0% 2 8% 10 40%
South Zone | 33 £0 90 45% 0% 12 6% 99 49%
West Zone | 653“63) 32 54% 0% 6 10% 21 36%
Yelahanka Zone | o303 15 38% 0% 4 10% 21 53%
Total 230 43% 1 0% 61 NM% 247 46%
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13. How far you have to travel for restroom or drinking water? | 2230 &G0 TEONE AEOMN A R, BRT
T)o303 R B ?
O0-1km 1-2km less than 500 mts more than 2 km

BBMP Zone o-m:»cl R ae:ncl % 500:5¢ TR o= 2 $:EN03 maea,l, %
Bommanabhalli Zone | B0 SBL, 8 19% 20 47% 9 21% 6 14%
Dasarahalli Zone | XTI, 3 19% 1 69% 1 6% 1 6%
East Zone | FPTF 17 13% 42 33% 42 33% 27 21%
Mahadevapura Zone | &3¢0 20 18% 53 49% 23 21% 13 12%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %:0023¢3. 0313 6 17% 10 28% 10 28% 10 28%
South Zone | 33 £9 35 14% 120 49% 3 13% 60 24%
West Zone | 89, 13 16% 30 38% 26 33% 10 13%
Yelahanka Zone | ohe&@0% 13 24% 18 33% 18 33% 5 9%
Total 15 16% 304 43% 160 23% 132 19%

14. Do you receive following safety gear that BBMP providesyou | 232000 Qe 2BNANES TFPNS RITFI0 APFSNE D, )

2 £BORISLTD?

98.9% (704) of the responded PK's said they receive uniform from BBMP
74.6% (531) of the respondents said that they receive gloves from BBMP

67 % (477) of them said they receive broom fromm BBMP
66.6% (475) of them said they receive shoes from BBMP

5% (36) of them said they also receive raincoat from BBMP

1.1% (8) said that they have also received sweater from BBMP
0.8% (6) have received mask from BBMP
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15. If No for one or more of the above, How do you get it regularly: | a0¢D 2,0T0 95300 B3, SeINPR Y DTBT, DCad) 9T,

QA0DeAIIN 3CNR WBOISLD:
get from supervisor/ . . won't use during work |
BBMP Zone A';:g: ::;’é; l % contractor | 8¢ 2500% % purdl“’:i)‘;';:;gw" % ‘_\::;z‘;;f;;mg;x:;; % BORBIRODTE), %
i /3 Re0Dor Rdoh3ee3 < WPV,
Bommanabhalli Zone | BosH, ST, 2 7% 8 28% 15 52% 2 7% 2 7%
Dasarahalli Zone | X TRY, 0 0% 6 46% 3 23% 1 8% 3 23%
East Zone | P& 1 1% 38 42% 40 44% 5 6% 6 7%
Mahadevapura Zone | &3¢0 0 0% 33 37% 47 53% 1 1% 8 9%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o2:0923¢3 9310 5 16% 13 41% 13 41% 1 3% 0 0%
South Zone | 38 0 10 5% 87 48% 52 29% 25 14% 8 4%
West Zone | 89,50 8 12% 25 38% 24 36% 1 2% 8 12%
Yelahanka Zone | 0 ©3B0% 0 0% 15 45% 12 36% 0 0% 6 18%
Total 26 5% 225 42% 206 39% 36 7% 41 8%

16. What safety gear do you wish that BBMP should give you?
ALz 200DRIZLD?

| 220D Dehi O30S AITFI0 AIFSNFR, DETBLIETOT

Safety gear No of
Item Respondents %
Broom 108 15.19%
uniform 29 4.08%
Gloves 136 19.13%
Shoes 93 13.08%
Sanitizer 51 717%
First Aid 1 1.55%
Raincoat 46 6.47%
Pushcart 4 0.56%
Hat/ Cap 25 3.52%
Koradu 7 0.98%
Sweater 14 1.97%
Sanitary pads 1L 1.55%
All of the Above 1 1.55%
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17. On an average, how many days in a month you will be absent from work | 80o8D03N, 30NPR &), DINE) D) TORT,

140002003 L0
1-2 days a month | 23d th| 20T 23d K| No absent f K |
-3 days a mon -3 days a wee o absent from wor

BBMP Zone 2,03 donwd), 1-2 % % % %

Ssrieh 0 30N 2-3 DIN 0 2-3 DIred 0 OR3P, RoohDde, 0
Bommanahalli Zone | 300,839, 23 53% 6 14% 1 2% 13 30%
Dasarahalli Zone | GexZT3BY, 8 50% o] 0% o] 0% 8 50%
East Zone | FPSF 73 57% 23 18% 0 0% 32 25%
Mahadevapura Zone | &>a®3€e353)0 47 43% 6 6% 0 0% 56 51%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co%0923¢3,0<3n0 15 42% 8 22% 0 0% 13 36%
South Zone | T38.£9 102 41% 3] 13% 0 0% 13 46%
West Zone | ﬁgwﬁ) 35 44% 17 22% 0] 0% 27 34%
Yelahanka Zone | 0 ®B0% 3] 57% 10 19% 0 0% 13 24%
Total 334 47% 101 14% 1 0% 275 39%

18. What are the reasons for your absence from work in general 93085000 TORDOTW e, EIBITVASN FoTan e O3ioeg)ed)

Family/personal related Bullxgrgka’;::;aza;son;z\t at Accident during work All of the above | No leave
BBMP Zone work | abé:g;a/d,,oﬁaj % lliness | ©8L¢M; % BB 75% z‘:?:’ ;D 8 3y, % | #0ﬁ§:§a§:dém % SO Do % taken | 9®, %
AL

Bommanabhalli Zone | BR&H SBY, 22 51% 20 47% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2%
Dasarahalli Zone | mﬁda’@.) 2 13% 12 75% 0] 0% 0] 0% 2 13% 0] 0%
East Zone | FPSIF 8l 63% 40 31% 0 0% 0 0% 3 2% 4 3%
Mahadevapura Zone | ®383¢z=33)0 58 53% 48 44% 0 0% 0 0% 3 3% 0 0%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o%0923¢38 DS10 16 44% 17 47% 0 0% 0 0% 2 6% 1 3%
South Zone | B33 0 20 37% 143 58% (0] 0% 0] 0% 2 1% n 4%
West Zone | ﬁﬁud) 40 51% 32 41% 0] 0% 0] 0% 6 8% 1 1%
Yelahanka Zone | ochox0% 23 43% 26 48% 0] 0% 5 9% 0] 0% 0] 0%
Total 332 47% 338 48% o 0% 5 1% 18 3% 18 3%
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Section 3 - Salary related (13 Questions)

1. Do you get salary regularly | Qfed) D0NeIIFeoN AW BBONJLTD

No | Yes |
BBMP Zone 80 % 5 %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SXBP, 0 0% 43 100%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRTCBY, 0 0% 16 100%
East Zone | ZPSIE 4 3% 124 97%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®303¢353)0 1 1% 108 99%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0023¢3, 0310 1 3% 35 97%
South Zone | B33 9 1 0% 245 100%
West Zone | 89,5 1 1% 78 99%
Yelahanka Zone | oo a®&0% 1 2% 53 98%
Total 9 1% 702 99%

2. If No, How many months’ salary is pending? | @Q.0B 3, &), SONY ROWY 203 VR3?

2 months | 3 - 6 months more than 6 months

BBMP Zone 28ones | ° || 3630fes | © | |63onOnosd B, |
Bommanahalli Zone | BozH SBY, 0% 0% 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRTCBY, 0% 0% 0%
East Zone | ZPSE 0% 0.75 1 0.25
Mahadevapura Zone | >®303¢353)0 1 100% 0 0
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D9 %09%3¢3 0313 0% 0 1 1
South Zone | 38 0 1 100% 0 0
West Zone | &9, 1 100% 0 0
Yelahanka Zone | 0Ob©®0% 0% 0 1 1
Total 3 33% 33% 3 33%
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3. Do you receive the payment as a direct deposit in your Bank | Qe R0WE e, 2I050T° 83037 SC3eoN 20303 303¢ ?

BBMP Zone No | 9®), % Yes | &°T) %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SXBP, 0 0% 43 100%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRTIY, 0 0% 16 100%
East Zone | ®P[E 0 0% 128 100%
Mahadevapura Zone | &303¢3:3)0 1 1% 108 99%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 09 %0923¢3 05313 1 3% 35 97%
South Zone | B33 9 2 1% 244 99%
West Zone | 89,5 0 0% 79 100%
Yelahanka Zone | O ®OF 0 0% 54 100%
Total 4 1% 707 99%

4. If NO, How do you receive monthly payment | 9033, Afed) e3503T A0WF 330, BENR 2, LTDRSLD

Cash from supervisor/
contractor |
BBMP Zone e 25008/ 3 iTe0D0R
SABBRITHS,
Bommanahalli Zone | B2 SBY,
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXTIY,
East Zone | FpPSF
Mahadevapura Zone | &®303¢353)0 1
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o %0023¢3 0310 1
South Zone | 38 0 2
West Zone | 89,
Yelahanka Zone | 0b©BOF
Total 4
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5. Do you get your salary slip every month | &8 30N%) Afed) Dadd, ROWFT 23eEI0N, TBOZLTD

Sometimes |

BBMP Zone No | 3®, % P % Yes | 33T %
Bommanahalli Zone | oD SB, 9 21% 4 9% 30 70%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXITIY, 8 50% A 25% 4 25%
East Zone | ZPSF 48 38% 44 34% 36 28%
Mahadevapura Zone | &3¢0 38 35% 45 41% 26 24%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0023¢3,0x3n0 14 39% 5 14% 17 47%
South Zone | 38 9 102 41% 36 15% 108 44%
West Zone | ﬁgﬁd) 30 38% 21 27% 28 35%
Yelahanka Zone | oo ®@B0% 17 31% 25 46% 12 22%
Total 266 37% 184 26% 261 37%

6. Do you have to pay anyone for receiving Monthly salary on time

O30DNMOTICLE TED D03 IR LICTC?
BBMP Zone No | Qe g |Sometimes | % | Yes | 3°% %
FOPZPID,

Bommanahalli Zone | BRzH SIBL, 40 93% 3 7% 0 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | DR TR, 14 88% 0 0% 2 13%
East Zone | FpP=F 119 93% 3 2% 6 5%
Mahadevapura Zone | 2®303¢353)0 105 96% 0 0% 4 4%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co%0023¢3, 0310 33 92% 2 6% 1 3%
South Zone | 33 9 236 96% 3 1% 7 3%
West Zone | 89,5 75 95% 2 3% 2 3%
Yelahanka Zone | 0box30% 51 94% 1 2% 2 4%
Total 673 95% 14 2% 24 3%

| RehoDB, FOOTTON e3002F 33T, BN Aea

30



Draft and confidential internal document, not for external circulation

7.

If yes, why do you pay them and whom do you pay

033730

Paid to Paid to
BBMP Zone Association/ % . %

sangha supervisor
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o ST, 2 67% 1 33%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRITCIY, 0 0% 2 100%
East Zone | = 1 1% 8 89%
Mahadevapura Zone | &>®303¢353)0 2 50% 2 50%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do%0923¢3, 0313 0 0% 3 100%
South Zone | B33 9 1 10% 9 90%
West Zone | &9, 1 25% 3 75%
Yelahanka Zone | oo ®B0% 0 0% 3 100%
Total 7 18% 31 82%

Do you give biometric attendance every day ? | Q€ T30S 2030Ce0E3T® To2T08 )CT3ISLT?

BBMP Zone No | 9®, | % S°;‘£;;‘§: I % |Yes | 3P | %
(3
Bommanahalli Zone | 3D SB, 1 2% 0 0% 42 98%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoITIY, 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
East Zone | FpPSF 3 2% 0 0% 125 98%
Mahadevapura Zone | &3¢0 2 2% 1 1% 106 97%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | T %0023¢3 D310 1 3% 1 3% 34 94%
South Zone | 38 9 4 2% 1 0% 241 98%
West Zone | 89,5 0 0% 3 4% 76 96%
Yelahanka Zone | 6307 0 0% 0 0% 54 100%
Total n 2% 6 1% 694 98%

| 3BT ROWITT, ) 930N NT a3 3AISLD DI, eg) O3DR
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9. Are there any difficulties in submitting your attendance | Qad), 3020030300, A) Aa3), O30T 3LOTWINYSA3C

BBMP Zone No | 9®, % Yes | 3°0) %
Bommanahalli Zone | ) SBY, 37 86% 6 14%
Dasarahalli Zone | DR TR, 13 81% 3 19%
East Zone | @PIF n8 92% 10 8%
Mahadevapura Zone | &>®303¢353)0 103 94% 6 6%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %09%3¢3 0313 31 86% 5 14%
South Zone | B33 9 226 92% 20 8%
West Zone | &9, 71 90% 8 10%
Yelahanka Zone | o303 51 94% 3 6%
Total 650 9N% 61 9%

10. If Yes, please specify | 323D 0OTIRET, WONDEL),, AP A

Delay in reaching the Bio-metric is not
mustering point | working |
BBMP Zone DR ,DOM? ToDH0ES* % 2003003 €3/59,00F %
BT AFOW RFoR3 ).
Bommanahalli Zone | BozH SBY, 3 50% 3 50%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXTIY, 2 67% 1 33%
East Zone | = 6 60% 4 40%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®3c3¢=R)0 4 67% 2 33%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0923¢3, 0313 5 100% 0 0%
South Zone | B33 9 15 75% 5 25%
West Zone | 39, 3 38% 5 63%
Yelahanka Zone | oo x30% 1 33% 2 67%
Total 39 64% 22 36%
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1.

12.

Do you know your ESI/PF number | Qad, BA*80/Dedad® F035 et 3¥DOC

BBMP Zone No | 9®, % Yes | 3°0) %
Bommanahalli Zone | BRzH SBP, 1 26% 32 74%
Dasarahalli Zone | DR TR, 6 38% 10 63%
East Zone | {P[E 20 16% 108 84%
Mahadevapura Zone | 23033530 33 30% 76 70%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o %0923¢3, 0310 9 25% 27 75%
South Zone | B33 9 N4 46% 132 54%
West Zone | 89,3 24 30% 55 70%
Yelahanka Zone | obo®B0% 1 20% 43 80%
Total 228 32% 483 68%
Have you tried withdrawing amount for loan from your PF | Q&) Qa0 BED BTOND) ) 3003, AR LT
BBMP Zone No | 9e), % Yes | &Pwhd %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3D SBP, 26 60% 17 40%
Dasarahalli Zone | TeXITIP, 10 63% 6 38%
East Zone | FpP&F 64 50% 64 50%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®t3¢e33)0 65 60% 44 40%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0023¢3, 0310 15 42% 21 58%
South Zone | 33 9 161 65% 85 35%
West Zone | &9, 39 49% 40 51%
Yelahanka Zone | 0b©®0OF 29 54% 25 46%
Total 409 58% 302 42%
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13. Is your mobile number linked to your PF account | Qad, 302335 8083503030, add, Dedgd® 5937 D0T® a300BINToRC"

BBMP Zone No | 9e, % Yes | 3°0) %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SXBP, 13 30% 30 70%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRTIY, 0 0% 16 100%
East Zone | ®P[E 15 12% 13 88%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®303¢353)0 32 29% 77 71%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o 2%0923¢3 0313 8 22% 28 78%
South Zone | B33 9 59 24% 187 76%
West Zone | 89,5 15 19% 64 81%
Yelahanka Zone | 0o ®0% 8 15% 46 85%
Total 150 21% 561 79%

Section 4 - Work support related ( 14 Questions)

1.

Do you know you are entitled for following benefits from BBMP ESI, PF, Gratuity fund

BOTIOT &WABRESNDT Aeg) €950 TINDLD DO R 3LLTTA3C

BBMP Zone No 9o, % Yes &0 %
Bommanabhalli Zone | B3R SIBY, 16 37% 27 63%
Dasarahalli Zone | ToXTIP, 7 44% 9 56%
East Zone | ZPSE 53 41% 75 59%
Mahadevapura Zone | >33O 34 31% 75 69%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0023¢3, 0310 9 25% 27 75%
South Zone | 33 9 124 50% 122 50%
West Zone | 89, 3 39% 48 61%
Yelahanka Zone | 0b©3B0F 22 41% 32 59%
Total 296 42% 415 58%

| 220D YRAEI, DR®, NyeR5ed
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2. Have you ever used ESI hospital for care? | Qed) QODOETR BATE €37 300, e3BtrTest,IMoN WF AR L0?

BBMP Zone No | 9o, % Yes | 33°0) %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SBP, 38 88% 5 12%
Dasarahalli Zone | DoXCBL, 1 69% 5 31%
East Zone | BPIE 88 69% 40 31%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®303¢33)0 71 65% 38 35%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o %0923¢3 0313 25 69% 1 31%
South Zone | B33 9 204 83% 42 17%
West Zone | 89, 55 70% 24 30%
Yelahanka Zone | oo ®&0% 45 83% 9 17%
Total 537 76% 174 24%

3. If No, what is the reason 8 RT3, ToTae3¢3

hDon.': ll(r:ow w:;;hﬁ N " istered No ESI card received from BBMP | All of the above
BBMP Zone eﬁoj;;ﬁaab’.r;rgi:ﬂfﬁoda % a;ﬁm;)n;.@:)gmlsag:%e:” % 1323@0&(;);‘&:_ iﬁgg)ff QRTEO % | StOR we e % Other reasons %
ned e, ® 2,

Bommanahalli Zone | B, SBL, 10 26% 0 0% 4 1% 13 34% L 29%
Dasarahalli Zone | GeRTI Y, 5 45% 0 0% 1 9% 3 27% 2 18%
East Zone | P 30 34% 0] 0% 8 9% 12 14% 38 43%
Mahadevapura Zone | >®t3¢3)0 29 41% 0 0% 6 8% 13 18% 23 32%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co%0923¢3 05310 6 24% 0 0% 3 2% 3 12% 13 52%
South Zone | 38 g9 93 46% 3 1% n 5% 42 21% 55 27%
West Zone | 33,50 17 31% 0 0% 7 13% n 20% 20 36%
Yelahanka Zone | ocho®&B0% 15 33% 0] 0% 2 4% 14 31% 14 31%
Total 205 38% 3 1% 42 8% m 21% 176 33%
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4. When is the last time you have used ESI hospital Q¢ed BRI 2500 YA*ED €37 30030, O30z00n WFADLO

BEMP Zone 3 - 6 months ago 3- % 6 months - 1year % Not gone at all | % One year before % Within one month % Within three months %
6 3on¥’oor 6 3one) -1 [RE 33 31t Beerie3C 9oy, 2OTTRET 20T word done e DedAondeen

Bommanabhalli Zone | Z0eH, 3B, 2 5% 1 2% 37 86% 2 5% 1 2% 0 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoxTBY, 2 13% 1 6% 8 50% 3 19% 0 0% 2 13%
East Zone | PR 8 6% 4 3% 84 66% 17 13% 4 3% n 9%
Mahadevapura Zone | &»&33¢35)0 6 6% 7 6% 55 50% 38 35% 3 3% 0 0%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o%0023¢3,DS10 2 6% 4 1% 23 64% 4 1% 1 3% 2 6%
South Zone | B33 80 5 2% 14 6% 164 67% 53 22% 4 2% 6 2%
West Zone | 83,5 4 5% 7 9% 42 53% 19 24% 4 5% 3 4%
Yelahanka Zone | oche®30% 2 4% 3 6% 43 80% 5 9% 1 2% 0 0%
Total 31 4% 41 6% 456 64% 141 20% 18 3% 24 3%

5. Whom do you ask for leave when you are not doing well | Q¢ed) €90080aCNsDOT WP Bdedan Aeg) 03001 32 TeH 3D

Supervisor JHI (Junior Health Inspector)
BBMP Zone 3360 25003 % | d@wee(3Dohesdeen; O0eES) |
Bommanahalli Zone | 3D SBL, 37 86% 6 14%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRITCIY, 15 94% 1 6%
East Zone | FPTF N4 89% 14 1%
Mahadevapura Zone | 3033530 105 96% 4 4%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do%09%3¢3, 0513 31 86% 5 14%
South Zone | B33 9 226 92% 20 8%
West Zone | @3, 67 85% 12 15%
Yelahanka Zone | b x30% 50 93% 4 7%
Total 645 9% 66 9%
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6. Did you encounter any form of harassment in your workplace QJad, FOAR BFTE). ACad) FTIBP T, ATIDAR LT?

BBMP Zone No 4o, % Yes &0 %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SBL, 42 98% 1 2%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRITCIBY, 16 100% 0%
East Zone | ZPSF 124 97% 4 3%
Mahadevapura Zone | 3033530 106 97% 3 3%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 09 %09%3¢3 05313 34 94% 2 6%
South Zone | 38 0 237 96% 9 4%
West Zone | 89, 76 96% 3 4%
Yelahanka Zone | obho®30% 52 96% 2 4%
Total 687 97% 24 3%

7. If Yes, What kind of harassment? @23 «d0T3833, 03303 D30 3TITY?

Personal Harassment Personal Harassment Verbal Harassment &35°9%
BBMP Zone 53,0583 80:8r¢7 BgoD3F 3Ty, Verbal 3Gy
Harassment &5°DF 3T
Bommanahalli Zone | 20,839, 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoR0=BY, 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
East Zone | PP 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
Mahadevapura Zone | RBTCH )T 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 09%0023¢3, 00 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
South Zone | 38 &9 1 1% 1 11% 7 78%
West Zone | @3, 1 33% 0 0% 2 67%
Yelahanka Zone | 0303 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
Total 2 8% 1 4% 21 88%
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8. From whom? 035900037?

Citizens Contractor JHI/AEE Supervisor

BBMP Zone mﬁb%dla % mé_ﬁmdl % zé.aé'w‘&)/ea!a'a % e'&ze)dzaad; %
Bommanabhalli Zone | Boeh B, 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | TR 0BY, 0 0% 1 0% 1 0% 2 0%
East Zone | P& 0 0% 0 0% 1 25% 2 50%
Mahadevapura Zone | B3C¢S )T 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0023¢3 0310 1 50% 3 150% 3 150% 2 100%
South Zone | dﬁ;ﬁa 0] 0% 0] 0% 0] 0% 3 33%
West Zone | o".‘é,ﬁ) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 67%
Yelahanka Zone | ob©®@0F 0] 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 1 4% 5 21% 6 25% 12 50%

9. How frequent does BBMP officials organize medical check-ups for you 2d2)e0a) e9QTDNE) DadMoN edaR), 2300 a3;T353¢0OR

3TORBNP N, e303,0¢LRITT

Monthly | Not at all | once in a year | once in nine month | Once in six Months | Once in three months |
BBMP Zone AT % 053¢ 9O, % BRETRID, % wow3d) dondnResd, % e30>3onPnRed, % evdrdondneshd, %

Bommanabhalli Zone | 2305, 33, 4 9% 10 23% 13 30% 0 0% 9 21% 7 16%
Dasarahalli Zone | ToRT®Y, o] 0% 5 31% 7 44% 1 6% 3 19% 0 0%
East Zone | e‘éj@ﬁ!-' 5 4% 16 13% 27 21% 1 1% 17 13% 62 48%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®803¢353)3 (o] 0% 37 34% 36 33% 0] 0% 18 17% 18 17%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do20023¢3 05310 o] 0% 7 19% 10 28% 3 8% 2 6% 14 39%
South Zone | B33 0 16 7% 3] 13% 126 51% 8 3% 32 13% 33 13%
West Zone | ﬁg,,ﬁ) 3 4% 22 28% 28 35% 0 0% 12 15% 14 18%
Yelahanka Zone | oo ®B0o% 3 6% 14 26% 12 22% 2 4% 3 6% 20 37%

31 4% 142 20% 259 36% 15 2% 96 14% 168 24%
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10. Any of your major health issues taken care by BBMP officials Qad, 0350e3)T3¢ a3/e3008) €38N RenRsNPT R0WORDAITO3,
BBMP e99T00NE) DR B0 a35088030,3030¢

BBMP Zone No 9®, % Yes 5°03) %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SXBP, 32 74% 1 26%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXTCBL, 13 81% 3 19%
East Zone | RPSE 74 58% 54 42%
Mahadevapura Zone | &&303¢33)0 92 84% 17 16%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %09%3¢3 0313 29 81% 7 19%
South Zone | B33 9 198 80% 48 20%
West Zone | 89, 64 81% 15 19%
Yelahanka Zone | 0 ®0% 35 65% 19 35%
Total 537 76% 174 24%

1. Are you regularly getting mid-day meals? | Q€e3) D00 FeoN e0G530,T3 SN0Ede3d), BWTEONISLT?

BBMP Zone No | 9, % Yes | B°T %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SBL, 4 9% 39 91%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoITCIY, 1 6% 15 94%
East Zone | PP 17 13% m 87%
Mahadevapura Zone | 3033530 7 6% 102 94%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o %09%3¢3, 05313 7 19% 29 81%
South Zone | B33 9 17 7% 229 93%
West Zone | 89, 1 14% 68 86%
Yelahanka Zone | 0b®®@0% 7 13% 47 87%
Total VA 10% 640 90%
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12. What time do you get mid-day meal from BBMP? | BBMP Qa7 a050530,T3 G0l edas), Aad0 B33

BBMP Zone 1:00 pm % 11:00 am % 12:00 pm %

Bommanahalli Zone | B0 SBY, 0 0% 39 100% 0 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoITBY, 1 6% 15 107% 0 0%

East Zone | FpPSF 3 3% 1 103% 0 0%
Mahadevapura Zone | ®383€e33)0 0 0% 102 100% 0] 0%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0023¢3 0310 1 3% 28 104% 0 0%
South Zone | 38 9 6 3% 221 105% 5 2%

West Zone | ﬁaad) 0] 0% 70 100% 0] 0%

Yelahanka Zone | 00T 1 2% 47 102% 0 0%

Total 12 2% 633 103% 5 1%

13. How do you rate the quality of mid-day meals given? | e50530,03 GURETS MI9e30€3,T3 27T, fed) X BCeH LD

Very bad Very Good
BBMP Zone ::;;% % G;‘;:ag@ém % 320230 B3, % 30230 I %

¢ ¢ neasHéd, neasHéd,
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o ST, 7 16% 23 53% 4 9% 9 21%
Dasarahalli Zone | TeITHL, 4 25% 5 3% 1 6% 6 38%
East Zone | RPSF 3] 24% 50 39% 16 13% 3] 24%
Mahadevapura Zone | &>®@3¢=35)3 10 9% 63 58% 5 5% 31 28%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %:0023¢3, 05310 8 22% 15 42% 5 14% 8 22%
South Zone | d'ﬁ;ﬁ@ 27 1% T4 46% 19 8% 86 35%
West Zone | ﬁgad) 12 15% 34 43% 6 8% 27 34%
Yelahanka Zone | ch®®@0% 10 19% 24 44% 6 1% 14 26%
Total 109 15% 328 46% 62 9% 212 30%
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14. Any suggestions you have regarding mid-day meals improvement? | &)59550,% ARET RIPITN ROWORPRATWOIZ A€
O30T ROBNF I, BRODDLTD? L3O, BOWTRY,

Range of suggestions such as provide breakfast instead of meal, included different variety of meal with different menu covering
egg, chapati, non veg and fruits, improvement of quality of food

Section 5 - Grievance redressal ( 4 Questions)

5. Ifyou face a work-related problem, who do you report it to | €ed) 33,378 ROWORNAT AeDR5ONT), RTIDATT, Aad) e9TIS),

035007 [TD I3
JHI/ AEE Supervisor No one

BBMP Zone ze".ﬁwm/ea'lafa % dogéamd; % oﬁmbﬁ@aﬁ(@l@&oﬁ %
Bommanahalli Zone | Bz SBY, 2 5% 47 95% 0 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXITBY, 0 0% 16 100% 0 0%
East Zone | FpP=F 17 13% 110 86% 1 1%
Mahadevapura Zone | 2>®83¢3%)0 24 22% 84 77% 1 1%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0923¢3, 0310 3 8% 32 89% 1 3%
South Zone | B33 9 20 8% 218 89% 8 3%
West Zone | ﬁgwﬁ) 14 18% 63 80% 2 3%
Yelahanka Zone | 0b©®@0% 4 7% 49 91% 1 2%
Total 84 12% 613 86% 14 2%
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6. If No, reason for not reporting: | 8.3, 38R 350BT) ToTEeD:

.. .. No Support from
Fear of Punitive Action Insufficient Policies and Lack of Awareness | Management
BBMP Zone | BramF BT Pod % |Procedures | DXWF® AC3neH % DI 2003 % 5053023, 03¢ a3 T %
D3, TOONFIPOINS)H
Wowewde),
Bommanabhalli Zone | BozH SBY, 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | ToR0BY, 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
East Zone | @I 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Mahadevapura Zone | sh®t3¢3)0 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D9 %0923¢3, 0313 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0%
South Zone | B33 £0 1 13% 1 13% 2 25% 4 50%
West Zone | 89,50 0 0% 0 0% 1 50% 1 50%
Yelahanka Zone | oo ®0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
Total 1 7% 2 14% 5 36% 6 43%

7. Do you get response from the reporting person | €z e388 &300T33e3 a353,000T 31830000, SBTEAIN LT

BBMP Zone No 9o, % Yes 35°03) %
Bommanahalli Zone | B SBP, 4 9% 39 91%
Dasarahalli Zone | ToXITRP, 1 6% 15 94%
East Zone | PP 8 6% 120 94%
Mahadevapura Zone | 2®303¢353)0 4 4% 105 96%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %0023¢3, 0310 A 1% 32 89%
South Zone | 33 £0 17 7% 229 93%
West Zone | 89, 2 3% 77 97%
Yelahanka Zone | ob©®0% 1 2% 53 98%
Total 41 6% 670 94%
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8. How much time will be taken to respond to you issue | e, AeDASN &3 FANREN AR, AN SRTNTR LTI

more than one month no response | one Month with in 15 days 15 with in one week
BBMP Zone wordondno3 ézabl % ma}ﬂ?;?‘a@@ % 2,003 Qom,la % a3ne u:”ﬁ ! % uodsmdd@vﬁl %
Bommanabhalli Zone | BzH, SBP, 0 0% 1 2% 1 2% 5 12% 36 84%
Dasarahalli Zone | mﬁdab’@,, o] 0% o] 0% 0 0% 7 44% 9 56%
East Zone | YPTJF o] 0% 5 4% 0 0% 10 8% n3 88%
Mahadevapura Zone | 2&303¢33)0 1 1% 3 3% 1 1% 8 7% 26 88%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | To%0023¢3,0510 1 3% 3 8% 0 0% 2 6% 30 83%
South Zone | 33 0 2 1% 12 5% 4 2% 31 13% 197 80%
West Zone | _w'a,ﬁ) o] 0% 2 3% 1 1% 8 10% 68 86%
Yelahanka Zone | cho®@0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 7 13% 46 85%
Total 4 1% 27 4% 7 1% 78 N% 595 84%

Section 6 - Any other matter (12 Questions)

1. Are you a member of any union | Aed) O350 TOTR 2T,E/ ONRDONT® RWATIND LT

BBMP Zone No 9o, % Yes &) %
Bommanahalli Zone | 300,339, 40 93% 3 7%
Dasarahalli Zone | TR TB L, 15 94% T 6%
East Zone | ZpPIF 17 91% 11 9%
Mahadevapura Zone | & ®&3t3¢35)3 105 96% 4 4%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o%0023¢3, 053113 32 89% 4 1%
South Zone | B33 0 223 91% 23 9%
West Zone | 83,2 65 82% 14 18%
Yelahanka Zone | o307 49 91% 5 9%
Total 646 | 9% 65 9%
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2. If Yes, Please name the organization: | 323 OTRTT, T3ONIE, ROR 0DV, BADA:

) ) Dr BR Ambedkar Foor&d® .
Karnataka rajya nagar palike . NP KSDPS safai Don't know
Dalitara Rn3=T3 Karnataka poura .
BBMP Zone nagar sabhe purasabhe % . % % . % karmachari % Name of %
. Pourakarmikara FPTFT0 AT karmika sangha .
pourakarmikar mahasangha AN sangha Association
Mahasangha {e4
Bommanahalli Zone | BosH SBY, 0 0% o] 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Dasarahalli Zone | To3TBY, 1 33% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33%
East Zone | P&F 2 25% 2 25% 0] 0% 0 0% 2 25% 2 25%
Mahadevapura Zone | &3¢0 3 38% 3 38% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 25%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 09 %0923¢3 0310 3 30% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 3 30%
South Zone | 33 g9 9 30% 9 30% 2 7% 4 13% ] 0% 6 20%
West Zone | 9,3 1 25% 1 25% 0 0% 1 25% 0 0% 1 25%
Yelahanka Zone | 0b©®0% 0 0% (0] 0% 0] 0% o] 0% 2 100% ] 0%
Total 19 29% 19 29% 3 5% 5 8% 4 6% 15 23%
.o . . p— -9, —
3. Do you get any specific service/help from union | Qe 2.TR,E3/ ORNRDODN® DOT ONVHTOWTR DR, AleS/FTIOD

WO L0

BBMP Zone No |®), % Yes &0 %
Bommanahalli Zone | BRzH SBL, 27 63% 16 37%
Dasarahalli Zone | TR TBY, 12 72% 5 28%
East Zone | RPSE 105 82% 23 18%
Mahadevapura Zone | ®303¢33)0 87 79% 23 21%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co%0023¢3, 0310 27 74% 10 26%
South Zone | 33 9 160 65% 87 35%
West Zone | 89,3 57 72% 23 28%
Yelahanka Zone | 0b©®0% 45 82% 10 18%
Total 517 73% 194 27%
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4. If Yes, Pls share details | 38930 0T0T3, B3ONIEN, )eWTNF I, BOWTRY,.

Looking into suspected breaches of: . )
. . e e . Working with management to
Ensuring employers are meeting workplace laws, discrimination laws, .
A A . L. - - help resolve workplace issues
Being an advocate for their minimum obligations workplace safety laws. Zozgodes 3 ey o - o
, i - FOIW IDI;NYR), BOBOTD
BBMP Zone employees e0T3RLNNY % B RLNTIT) e, TR, % O OFINF R, SRCRITFHT: TOIT % ooh PR & %
~N
RORToOI), WII) 2P DNYR), FRTRSTe3 BT FosecHned, 3003, Sro. e s0sFBe0nR
RO0TW) DB IBDATRY )T FORPIINYY, ToONF R FT T30 3
BRHODTPOTY) BRI
FoRPIINYD.
Bommanabhalli Zone | 35 SBY, 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33%
Dasarahalli Zone | Go3TBY, 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
East Zone | PSF 4 57% 0 0% 0 0% 3 43%
Mahadevapura Zone | R®83¢3%)3 0 0% 0 0% 1 50% 1 50%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do%00%3¢3, D313 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
South Zone | B33 0 1 6% 5 28% 3 17% 9 50%
West Zone | ﬁa,d) 3 21% 2 14% 1 7% 8 57%
Yelahanka Zone | oo ®0% 1 33% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33%
Total mn 23% 8 17% 5 10% 24 50%

5. Inform any other work-related issue/problems you face difficulty and has not been addressed by your supervisor: Details
to be captured | eg) DTDRIZ TS 03T0eH T VI T 33,8,-ROWORT AeNR/ANRNP T, 3P DI, e, a0 FoTTOOT
3PFN) : dWONPN, DODDRLICD

) L ) Low motivation and job .

g | % | oz | % [omprea, | w [T | | Csciongos | M| | Vs |

- 300803, TRLN By,

Bommanabhalli Zone | ZRH, 3B, 0 0% 6 38% 4 25% 1 6% 2 13% 1 6% 2 13%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXTBY, 0 0% 6 60% 0% 2 20% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0%
East Zone | FPTF 2 3% 17 25% 16 23% 7 10% 23 33% 0 0% 4 6%
Mahadevapura Zone | ®T3€33)0 1 1% 49 69% 3 4% 4 6% 12 17% 2 3% 0 0%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 0o%00%¢3 D313 0 0% 6 30% 2 10% 3 15% 7 35% o 0% 2 10%
South Zone | B33 0 1 1% 85 66% 2 2% 10 8% 23 18% 1 1% 7 5%
West Zone | 83,5 [ 0% 25 58% 5 12% 2 5% 14% 0 0% 5 12%
Yelahanka Zone | che®3B0% o 0% 9 36% 0% 3 2% 9 36% o 0% 4 16%
Total 4 1% 203 53% 32 8% 32 8% 84 22% 4 1% 24 6%
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6. If you have any unresolved issue currently related to work: Details to be captured | Q) TORT, ROWORDAT O0HTC
BOBORINT RN AR50, BRODTT: deSTNRPR, AT30T0H2ICD

Responses covers following unresolved issues: Toilets at mustering points, pending salary, brooms and pushcarts are not

given regularly, bus pass and quatres, holidays during festivals

7. Are any of your relatives working as Pourakarmikas in BBMP | Q& R020RT3) WDR0DONE). &PTFT0eETTIN TOR

300323 530, B0O3e
BBMP Zone No 9®, % Yes I3 %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SBP, 25 58% 18 42%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoRITBY, 13 81% 3 19%
East Zone | = 79 62% 49 38%
Mahadevapura Zone | &®303¢353)0 73 67% 36 33%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D9 %0923¢3, 05313 20 56% 16 44%
South Zone | 38 0 155 63% o1 37%
West Zone | &3, 55 70% 24 30%
Yelahanka Zone | 0 ®@0F 3l 57% 23 43%
Total 451 63% 260 37%
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8. If yes, How many are working | 38°%3) Q0T T, e, sD0D TOA 200G 0.0

BBMP Zone 1 % 2 % 3 % more than 3 %
Bommanahalli Zone | 305,339, 8 44% 6 33% 2 1% 2 11%
Dasarahalli Zone | GeITBP, 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0%
East Zone | ZPIF 38 78% 5 10% 2 4% 4 8%
Mahadevapura Zone | BBCS )T 21 58% 10 28% 3 8% 2 6%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Do %:0023¢3,0<3110 9 56% 2 13% 2 13% 3 19%
South Zone | B3& o 54 59% 18 20% 9 10% 10 1%
West Zone | &3, 20 83% 1 4% 1 4% 2 8%
Yelahanka Zone | obho®0% 14 61% 4 17% 3 13% 2 9%
Total 166 64% 47 18% 22 8% 25 10%
9. Ifyes, place of work (Ward Name): 35223 ed0TG33, TOAW A (00T BRTV):
BBMP Zone No of PKs working %
Bommanahalli Zone | 230,339, 18 7%
Dasarahalli Zone | ZoXTVIBL, 3 1%
East Zone | FPSIF 49 19%
Mahadevapura Zone | @3¢SR 0 36 14%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | 09%0023¢3, 0310 16 6%
South Zone | B33 0 91 35%
West Zone | &9, 24 9%
Yelahanka Zone | 0o ®0OF 23 9%
Total 260 100%
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10. What is the relation to you

ROWOT3

Relation No of PKs
Spouse FOMe3 92
Siblings B®)¢3,:3a33) 71
Parents g3@RT3 27
Children )3, 17
Relation 45
Grand Total 252

1. How did you join as BBMP Pourakarmika | Q&3) 2d2)ed0e &3P0 T0eddE TN BN ADTL 0L D LD

with them working as Pourakarmikas | e&®030edde 0N TOA e00T8e3 930N e &

Read an article, press release, or Suggested by a family You were contacted You were familiar with

other news source saying they were member/ friends this work via previous
BBMP Zone hiring 3¢ ¥ &R FR W, 3,050,800 % Bédrowa % m;i‘;;;;?g;‘:raa % work Q, oS %

BT ST, BT BTRB 930 BBR;0/R,£030> S aio o DS ne S8 [y ne
230 BB, DROBI, LB RPWATT: RowFAwRS ;30T

Bommanahalli Zone | B2z SBL, 2 5% 18 42% 21 49% 2 5%
Dasarahalli Zone | TeX TR Y, o] 0% 15 94% 1 6% 0 0%
East Zone | ZPRIE 4 3% 85 66% 35 27% 4 3%
Mahadevapura Zone | &3¢0 0 0% 81 74% 24 22% 4 4%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | Co%0922¢3, 0313 0 0% 20 56% 15 42% 1 3%
South Zone | B33 g0 9 4% 144 59% 89 36% 4 2%
West Zone | E‘gﬁm 0] 0% 59 75% 18 23% 2 3%
Yelahanka Zone | cheo®@0F 1 2% 22 59% 21 39% 0 0%
Total 16 2% 454 64% 224 32% 17 2%
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12. Did your children get the education benefit from BBMP | Qa3 e0T,PT 2200 3,33 3023 A8,303¢?

BBMP Zone No 4o, % Yes &30 %
Bommanahalli Zone | 3o SBL, 42 98% 1 2%
Dasarahalli Zone | GoXITCIY, 16 100% 0 0%
East Zone | FPIF 123 96% 5 4%
Mahadevapura Zone | 3033530 108 99% 1 1%
Rajarajeshwarinagar Zone | D9 %09%3¢3 05313 35 97% 1 3%
South Zone | B33 9 238 97% 8 3%
West Zone | 89, 79 100% 0 0%
Yelahanka Zone | 0 ®@0% 53 98% 1 2%
Total 694 98% 17 2%

—————— End -----
Thank you
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